PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010374

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EWI HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	6220 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD
City:	PLEASONTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8160217
Patent Number:	7522716
Patent Number:	8472594
Patent Number:	6526130
Patent Number:	7676030
Patent Number:	7131578
Patent Number:	7909242
Patent Number:	8479980
Patent Number:	7613284
Patent Number:	7280644
Patent Number:	7477731
Application Number:	14065189
Application Number:	14106494
Application Number:	10821815
Application Number:	12711211
Application Number:	12786403
Application Number:	12538083
Application Number:	13619176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 046112 FRAME: 0977

504963627

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page1.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page2.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page3.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page4.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page5.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page6.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page7.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page8.tif source=32. Blue - Wells Fargo IP Lien Releases (Patent release of 032751-0130)#page9.tif

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Name: EWI Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	_
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6220 Stoneridge Mall Road
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2018 Assignment Merger	
	City: Pleasanton
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94588
★ Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
Additional numbers at	tached? XYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18
Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	7. Total loc (07 OFT 1.2 I(II) & 0.7 I) \ \pi
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Enclosed
80 Pine Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip:10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Elaine Can	June 15, 2018
Signature	
3	Date
Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

June 15, 2018

This Release of Security Interest in Patents ("Release") is made as of June 15, 2018, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), a United States national banking association whose address is 201 South College Street, 8th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0680, in favor of EWI HOLDINGS, INC. ("EWI"), a Delaware corporation with an address at 6220 Stoneridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, California 94588 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Collateral Agreement dated as of March 28, 2014, with the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties referenced therein (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor entered into a Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2014, notice of which was recorded on April 24, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 032751, Frame 0130 (the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Collateral Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to its Collateral, including the patents and patent licenses listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all Collateral, including such patents as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have in the Collateral of the Grantor, including the patents and patent licenses listed in Schedule A, and retransfers and reassigns to Grantor the Security Interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral and terminates the Patent Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent will take all such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Grantor such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantor may reasonably request or are required to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent, its legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1

Executed as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: Brian Buck

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A to the Release of Security Interest in Patents

Released Collateral

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Grantor	Patent	Patent No. Application No. Publication No. (if any)	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Country
EWI Holdings, Inc.	Systems, Methods & Apparatus for Receipt Printing and Information Display in a Personal ID Number Delivery System	8,160,217 12/573,810 2010/0146421	4/17/2012	New, Darren	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc (assignment to be recorded March 28, 2014)	System and Method for Distributing Personal Identification Numbers Over a Computer Network	7,522,716 10/316,603 2003/0095646	4/21/2009	Paschini, Miles	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Personal Identification Number Distribution and Delivery	8,472,594 12/719,741 2010/0254522	6/25/2013	New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Distributing Personal Identification Numbers Over a Computer Network	6,526,130 09/619,392	2/25/2003	Paschini, Miles	United States

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement (EWI Holdings, Inc.)

Grantor	Patent.	Patent No. Application No. Publication No. (if any)	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Country
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Personal Identification Number Distribution and Delivery	7,676,030 11/007,663 2005/0123112	3/9/2010	New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Electronic Prepaid Account Replenishment	7,131,578 10/848,529	11/7/2006	Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc. (assignment to be recorded on March 28, 2014)	System and Method for Electronic Prepaid Account Replenishment	7,909,242 11/552,915 2007/0047703	3/22/2011	Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Electronic Prepaid Account Replenishment	8,479,980 13/040,074 2011/0270693	7/9/2013	Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System, Methods and Apparatus for Receipt Printing Information Display in a Personal Identification Number Delivery System	7,613,284 11/939,327 2008/0212752	11/3/2009	New, Darren	United States

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement (EWI Holdings, Inc.)

Grantor	Patent	Patent No. Application No. Publication No. (if any)	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Country
EWI Holdings, Inc.	Transaction Processing Platform for Facilitating Electronic Distribution of Plural Prepaid Services	7,280,644 11/007,662 2006/0120519	10/9/2007	Tamari, Roni Dolev; Herbinaux, Larry; New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Hazel, Patrick K.; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	Transaction Processing Platform for Facilitating Electronic Distribution of Plural Prepaid Services	7,477,731 11/851,337 2008/0165941	1/13/2009	Tamari, Roni Dolev; Herbinaux, Larry; New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Hazel, Patrick K.; Rose, Marshall	United States

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
EWI Holdings, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Personal Identification Number Distribution and Delivery	14/065,189	10/28/2013	New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement (EWI Holdings, Inc.)

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
EWI Holdings, Inc.	Transaction Processing Platform for Facilitating Electronic Distribution of Plural Prepaid Services	14/106,494	12/13/2013	Tamari, Roni Dolev; Herbinaux, Larry; New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Hazel, Patrick K.; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System & Method of Distributing Personal ID Numbers Over a Computer Network	10/821,815 2005/0008132	9/4/2004	Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Distributing Personal Identification Numbers Over a Computer Network	12/711,211 2010/0299733	2/23/2010	Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	System and Method for Distributing Personal Identification Numbers Over a Computer Network	12/786,403 2010/0299221	5/24/2010	Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States
EWI Holdings, Inc.	Transaction Processing Platform for Facilitating Electronic Distribution of Plural Prepaid Services	12/538,083 2010/0036743	8/7/2009	Tamari, Roni Dolev; Herbinaux, Larry; New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Hazel, Patrick K.; Rose, Marshall	United States

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement (EWI Holdings, Inc.)

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
EWI Holdings, Inc.	Transaction Processing Platform For Facilitating Electronic Distribution of Plural Prepaid Services	13/619,176 2013/0036019	9/14/2012	Tamari, Roni Dolev; Herbinaux, Larry; New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Hazel, Patrick K.; Rose, Marshall	United States

3. PATENT LICENSES

None.

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement (EWI Holdings, Inc.)

PATENT REEL: 046112 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 06/18/2018